Camera Link
Specifications of the
Camera Link
Interface Standard for
Digital Cameras and
Frame Grabbers
Camera Link Specifications
October 2000

32 4 6 9
ink Specifications
Ordering Information
Cable assemblies and boardmount receptacles are available from 3M. For
more information on 3M products, see the 3M Web site at www.3M.com.
Cable Assembly Part Numbers
Figure D-2.  3M Part Number Ordering Information
Table D-1.  Shell Options
Shell Option B C
Thumbscrew
Overmold Shell
1.58
[40.2]
.55
[14.0]
Thumbscrew
Shell Kit
1.55
[39.4]
.51
[12.8]
14X26-SZLB-XXX-0LC
Length
100 = 1 meter
200 = 2 meters
300 = 3 meters
450 =  4.5 meters
500 = 5 meters
700 = 7 meters
A00 = 10 meters
Shell Retention Options:
B = Thumbscrew shell kit
T = Thumbscrew overmold shell
Camera Link Specifications D-2
Boardmount Receptacle Part Numbers
The following table lists the 3M boardmount receptacle part numbers.
Table D-2.   3M Boardmount Receptacle Part Numbers
Part Number Type Mount
N10226-52xxVC MDR 26 Right Angle Thru-hole
10266-55G3VC MDR 26 Right Angle Thru-hole
10226-6212VC MDR 26 Vertical Thru-hole
10226-1A10VE MDR 26 Right Angle SMT
10226-2200VE MDR 26 Vertical SMT
D-3 Camera Link Specifications